SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 01

TO
WORKAUTHORIZATION NO. 02

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CORRIDOR PROJECT:
SEWARD JUNCTION LOOP NORTH

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 01 to Work Authorization No. 02 is made
pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Surveying
Services, being dated May 9, 2024 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County")

and McGray & McGray Land Surveyvors. Inc. (the "Surveyor").

WHEREAS, the County and the Surveyor executed Work Authorization No. 02 dated
effective January 8, 2025 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and
modifications to a fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a
Supplemental Work Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Surveyor agree that
the Work Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L The Service to be Provided by the Surveyor that were set out in the original
Attachment “B” of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed, and
modified to update existing design and topo survey limits (for 102,000 linear
feet), to account for and locate new walls, fences, drainage features, utilities,
signage, driveways, and intersections. All changes and reductions to services
provided will be shown in the revised Attachment “B” (must be attached).

IL The Work Authorization shall terminate on September 30, 2025. The Services
to be Provided by the Surveyor shall be fully completed on or before said date
unless extended by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The
updated Work Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment “C” (must be
attached).

II1. The maximum amount payable for service under the Work Authorization is
hereby increased by $21,401.80 from $127,372.69 to $148,774.49. The revised
Fee Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment “D” (must be attached).



Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all
other terms of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force

and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and

obligations provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental
Work Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution

below.

SURVEYOR: COUNTY:

McGray & McGyay Land Surveyors, Inc. Williamson County, Texas
By: By: 2‘1\?)& S\QQQ

Signature

Chris Conrad
Printed Name

Vice President
Title

05/13/2025
Date

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment B — Services to be Provided by Surveyor
Attachment C — Work Schedule
Attachment D — Fee Schedule

APPROVED

By Christen Eschberger at 2:17 pm, May 21, 2025

Signature

Steve Snell

Printed Name

County Judge

Title

06/04/2025

Date



ATTACHMENT B
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE SURVEYOR FOR
SEWARD JUNCTION LOOP NORTH

PROJECT AMENDMENT

PROJECT SCOPE

This amendment hereby adds additional Field Surveying services and performance to update
existing design and topo survey limits. Surveyor’s Scope of Services is limited to those items
outlined below.

1. FIELD SURVEYING:

e Surveyor will update the existing design survey and topo for the proposed project
limits, from Station 2284+00 to 3304+00 (102,000° X 100), to locate new walls,
fences, drainage features, utilities, signage, driveways, intersections, and any other
visible improvements located within the ROW.

DELIVERABLES:

o DTM of Proposed Corridor

o Additional Survey Control Sheets

Page 1 of 1 Attachment B
Seward Junction Loop North
McGray & McGray



ATTACHMENT C
WORK SCHEDULE
SEWARD JUNCTION LOOP NORTH

Work shall begin 2 weeks after receiving written Notice-to-Proceed. McGray and McGray
Land Surveyors, Inc. estimates project completion six (6) weeks after NTP.

NOTE: Weather and access issues may affect timing for actual delivery of scoped items

Page 1 of 1 Attachment C
Seward Junction Loop North
McGray & McGray



Prime Provider: McGray & McGray Land Surveyors, Inc.
Seward Juction SWA #1

Attachment D - Fee Schedule
Method of Payment: Specified Rate

Survey Technician . 2 man survey crew, .
TASK DESCRIPTION Project Manager (Surveyor-In- Survey UAV Aerial I it vehicle ana | SUrveY Field Crew | TOTAL LABOR
L Technician Mapper . Coordinator HRS & COSTS
Training) - SIT data collection
e Surveyor will update the existing design survey and topo for the proposed
j imi i + + ’ ’
project limits, from St.atlon 2284+00 t(.) .3.304 QO (102,090 X 109 ), to lgcate ) 2 60 y 2 4 $ 21.401.80
new walls, fences, drainage features, utilities, signage, driveways, intersections,
and any other visible improvements located within the ROW.
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
HOURS SUB-TOTALS 2.00 20.00 60.00 1.00 40.00 4.00 127
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $201.50 $115.53 $95.38 $5,000.00 $190.00 $91.35
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $403.00 $2,310.60 $5,722.80 $5,000.00 $7,600.00 $365.40 $21,401.80
% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 1.57% 15.75% 47.24% 0.79% 31.50% 3.15% 65.35%
SUBTOTAL: $21,401.80
JOTHER DIRECT EXPENSES UNIT RATE QUANTITY TOTAL
IDeed Copies sheet $1.00 $0.00
ISUBTOTAL OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES $0.00
SUMMARY
TOTAL LABOR COSTS (DIRECT LABOR) $21,401.80
(OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES) $0.00
GRAND TOTAL $21,401.80
PAGE 1 OF 1 Exhibit D



	Supplemental-Work-Authorization-1_Surveyor_SJLN
	AGREEMENT

	WA-B-ServicesToBeProvidedByTheSurveyor_SJLN
	Attachment C Work Schedule
	R1-Seward Junction Easements_Attachment D SWA #1 to WA #2
	McGray




